| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | R 06-07 | 7-2002 | Docket No.: |
|--|-----------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (**xp 4/94) Copyright 1994-3 L galStar TM05/REV/13 | T | - | PFHTM101,104-106US |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | | | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | nts 1021 | 15487 iched origina | al documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): PLA-FIT HEALTH, LLC | | Name and address of receivin Name: PFIP , LLC | . , |
| | 6.4.02 | Internal Address: | |
| • • | Association | Street Address: 113 Crosby I | Road, Unit 8 |
| ☑ Corporation-State New Hampshire | Limited Partnership | City: <u>Dover</u> | |
| Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association | |
| | 1 103 2 110 | ☐ General Partnership | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| | Merger | ☑ Corporation-State New H | |
| | Change of Name | Other | |
| Execution Date: May 15, 2002 | | If assignee is not domiciled in the Unitidesignation is | ted States, a domestic ☐ Yes 🙀 N |
| | | (Designations must be a separate doo Additional name(s) & address(es) | |
| Application number(s) or registration nur | nbers(s) | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Regis | tration No (s) |
| 74/679,805 | | 2,370,028 | |
| 76/254,435 | | 2,377,662 | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers | Yes 🛭 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | Total number of applications a registrations involved: | 1 1 |
| Name: Teresa C. Tucker | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00 | |
| Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & | | ☑ Enclosed | |
| Pfleger, PLLC | | O. Manager of the baselines of the company of the baselines of t | to domocit coccumt |
| | | Authorized to be charged | |
| Street Address: 795 Elm Street, Suite 604 | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | | |
| | | 50-2121 | R L |
| City: Manchester State: | NH ZIP: 03101 | | |
| 06/06/2002 LHUELLER 00000109 74679805 | DO NOT | JSE THIS SPACE | 9 3 |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 75.00 0P | | | 7: 33 |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | <u> </u> |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. | the foregoing informa | ation is true and correct and any at | tached copy is a true copy |
| Teresa C. Tucker | | VIU JULIU | May 22, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date |
| Total n | umber of pages including of | cover sheet, attachments, and | P P/JARK |

REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PLA-FIT HEALTH, LLC, a New Hampshire company with a principal place of business at 113 Crosby Road, Unit 8, Dover, New Hampshire 03820, is the Applicant/Registrant and record owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations and Applications:

No. 2,370,028 dated July 25, 2000 for "PF GYMS, NO DUMBELLS ALLOWED, plus design" in International Class 41;

No. 2,377,662 dated August 15, 2000 for "JUDGMENT FREE ZONE" in International Class 41;

No. 74/679,805 filed May 25, 1995 for "PLANET FITNESS" in International Class 41;

No. 76/254,435 filed May 9, 2001 for "NO CRITICS" in International Class 41.

WHEREAS, PFIP, LLC, a New Hampshire company with a principal place of business at 113 Crosby Road, Unit 8, Dover, New Hampshire 03820, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations/applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PLA-FIT HEALTH, LLC does hereby assign unto said PFIP, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations/applications thereof.

PLA-FIT HEALTH, LLC

Date: 5-15-02

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

Michael Grondahl

Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0474